CH \$190.00 106354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the coversheet by removing Reg. No.1,848,669 and replacing it with the correct Reg. No. 1,848,699 previously recorded on Reel 001605 Frame 0040. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TS FRANCHISE ACQUISITION CORP.		05/21/1997	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSO, INC.
Street Address:	7255 CRESCENT BOULEVARD
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1063546	TSO	
Registration Number:	1091566	TEXAS STATE OPTICAL	
Registration Number:	1695064	TSO TEXAS STATE OPTICAL	
Registration Number:	1703911	WHERE DOCTORS MAKE THE DIFFERENCE	
Registration Number:	1790818	TSO TEXAS STATE OPTICAL WE KNOW	
Registration Number:	1834446	OPTIVIEW	
Registration Number:	1848699	TSO VISION QUEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kneal@jw.comCorrespondent Name:Carl C. ButzerAddress Line 1:2323 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0372

900496358

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109177.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl C. Butzer
SIGNATURE:	/Carl C. Butzer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page1.tif	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page2.tif	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page3.tif	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page4.tif	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page5.tif	
source=3-ASSN 1605-0040#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0373



<u> ANTENONIA DE SIMUAS O MANTALIA</u>

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

April 17, 2019

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON JUNE 25, 1997.

By Authority of the

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SYLVIÄ HOLLEY

Certifying Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0374

	B
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92] 07 - 15 - 199	
ATTY DOCKET NO. 966446-017-023	INNU NLY SUN JUN 2 1897
Tab settings → → ♥	RECEIPT RECEIP
To the Honorable Commissio. 180455098	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MRD 6-25-97TS Franchise Acquisition Corp.	Name: TSO, Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address:
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 	
■ Corporation - Delware	Street Address: 7255 Crescent Boulevard
☐ Other	City: Pennsauken State: New Jersey ZIP: 08110
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ As distantion
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	Corporation - State Delaware
_ Occurry rigitorinoin change of racing	r) Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: May 21, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	D. Turdamani, Designation No. (c) 1 062 546
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/180,089	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,063,546
Additional numbers a	i attached?∎ Yes □ No
1 Land Company and another the	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Yotal Number of applications and registrations
Control in the second s	involved: 10
Name: Scott W. Burt, Esq.	-
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	7 Tables (07 OFD 0.44) \$225.00
illienia Address. Gentes, and an analysis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$285.00
2300 Trammell Crow Center	- Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
710. 7004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>75201</u>	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any Ettached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Copy of the original obsument.	1 K-M
Scott W. Burt	June 23, 1997
Name of Barron Signing Sig	nature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and cournent: 4
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Millings of hases arounded coast steet errecuttative errecontracts
DLMAIN Doc: 239671.1	£53
	TRADEMARK
	REEL: 1605 FRAME: 0040 😽

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0375

TSO, INC.

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	REGISTERED/ FILING DATE
TSO	1,063,546	April 12, 1977
TEXAS STATE OPTICAL	1,091,566	May 16, 1978
TSO TEXAS STATE OPTICAL and Design	4,695,064	June 16, 1992
WHERE DOCTORS MAKE THE DIFFERENCE	1,703,911	July 28, 1992
TSO - WE KNOW	1,790,818	August 31, 1993
OPTIVIEW	1,834,446	May 3, 1994
TSO VISION QUEST	1,848,669	August 9, 1994
OMNI LABS, INC.	2,028,785	January 7, 1997
EYEWEAR YOU WANT. DOCTORS YOU TRUST.	75/180,089	October 11, 1996
TSO TEXAS STATE OPTICAL (Logo)	75/180,065	October 11, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1605 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0376

MAY-28-97 08:52 362 6'4 8340

P 04

R-883 Job-450

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 3026748340 (WED) 5.28'97 9:56/ST. 9:54/NO. 4260103959 P 4

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TS FRANCHISE ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TO FRANCHISE ACQUISITION CORP. " TO "TEO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

2728005 8100

971169691

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1605 FRAME: 0042

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0377

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 3026748340

(WED) 5. 28' 97 9:56/ST. 9:54/NO. 4260103959 P 5

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IS FRANCHISE ACQUIEITION CORP. a Delevere corporation

TS Pranchise Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Same of Delawase, beselvy certifies that:

 Article PIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

PIEST:

The name of this corporation is TSO, Inc."

2. Such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, by approval of the Board of Directors of the corporation and by the affirmative verse of the holders of at least a majority of the outstanding stock extitled to vote.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, TS Franchise Acquisition Cosp. has caused this Cortificate of Amendment of Cartificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Scoretary this 2/1/2 day of May, 1997.

Peol Halpern Societary

100 OL 171 DE . SO

29'd LEG 980 689 RECORDED: 06/25/1997 TRADEMARK CEST-22-151 REEL: 1605 FRAME: 0043

